PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob RICHTER	09/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zuli Holdings, Ltd.
Street Address:	Kiryat Atidim, Bldg. 7
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 58187
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	61581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7112734	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)504-6666

 Phone:
 2125046000

Email: jennifer.chick@cwt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cadwalader Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 1: One World Financial Center

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92110.014US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer A. Chick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_92110014US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_92110014US1#page2.tif

d

PATENT REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0070

PATENT Docket No. 92110.014US1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Jacob RICHTER, 19 Mul Hayam Street, Arsuf 46920, ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

EFFECTS OF FLOW IMPROVEMENT IN TAPERED DESIGN

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on MARCH 24, 2004, under Serial No. 10/809,620, and issued on SEPTEMBER 26, 2006 as Patent No. 7,112,734.

WHEREAS,

ZULI HOLDINGS, LTD., Kiryat Atidim, Bldg. 7, P.O. Box 58187, Tel-Aviv 61581, ISRAEL

together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, without reservation hereby

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or discovery in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries, and to said application for Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America and other countries, including any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, and Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications based upon said invention or discovery, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or discovery or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said discovery, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention or discovery in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue or transfer all such Letters Patent for said invention or discovery to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or as ASSIGNEE may direct;

USActive 23985233.1

PATENT REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0071

Docket No. 92110.014US1

- 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title or interest in said invention, discovery applications, or Letters Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention or discovery; that I have full right to convey the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary; and
- Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, but without 5. additional consideration to me or them, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S expense: to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention or discovery, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; to execute and deliver any and all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE for all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired; to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said invention or discovery or the history thereof: to furnish ASSIGNEE with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said invention or discovery; to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation; and to do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to procure and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries.

Assignor's Signature:		Date:	19/9/2011			
Assignor's Typed Name (in full):	Jacob First	RIC Middle Initial Las	HTER			
Citizenship: ISRAEL						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal thisday of, 2011. STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)						
On this day of, 2011, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.						
Notary Public						

-2-